### PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE TANGIPAHOA PARISH RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 2 WILL MEET IN **REGULAR SESSION** ON MONDAY, APRIL 22, 2024 IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE TANGIPAHOA PARISH COUNCIL, TANGIPAHOA PARISH GORDON A BURGESS GOVERNMENTAL BUILDING, 206 EAST MULBERRY STREET, AMITE, LA.

# A GENDA TANGIPAHOA PARISH RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NO. 2 REGULAR MEETING APRIL 22, 2024

#### **CALL TO ORDER**

**ROLL CALL** 

PUBLIC INPUT - Anyone Wishing to Address any Agenda Item

**ADOPTION OF MINUTES** for regular meeting dated March 13, 2024

# **PONCHATOULA FIRE MATTERS**

1. Approval to repair roof on Ponchatoula Central Station

#### **HUSSER FIRE MATTERS**

2. Ratification of Pay Raise based on additional certification received

#### LORANGER FIRE MATTERS

3. Ratification of Position amendment from Full-time to Part-time

# **WILMER FIRE MATTERS**

- 4. Ratification of Pay Raises based on 3%
- 5. Ratification of Position amendment from Full-time to Part-time

# **NATALBANY FIRE MATTERS**

- 6. Ratification of Full-time position
- 7. Ratification of Part-time position

### **EIGHTH WARD FIRE MATTERS**

- 8. Ratification of (2) Full-time Positions
- 9. Ratification of Part-time Position

# **ADMINISTRATORS REPORT**

- 10. Resolution 24-03 A Resolution to surplus and sell a 2010 Chevrolet Tahoe to the Roseland Police Department
- 11. Approval of Bid yearly contract for Structural Firefighting Gear

#### **OTHER FIRE MATTERS**

#### **ADJOURN**

POSTED April 18, 2024

S/Brigette Hyde, President T. P. Rural Fire District No. 2

S/Jill DeSouge, Secretary
T. P. Rural Fire District No. 2

PUBLISHED DAILY STAR April 18, 2024